NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION NO. 1025

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 29 MARCH 2018   
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO. 10)
Dr S S Thembekwayo (EFF) to ask the Minister of Health:
What is the (a) total number of (i) hospitals and (ii) clinics that his department is currently building, (b) location of each building, (c) purpose of each construction, (d)(i) starting and (ii) end date of each construction,(e) overall cost of each construction and (f) capacity of facility?
NW1118E 
REPLY:
The following tables reflect the details in this regard:
Table 1
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List of hospitals in various stages of implementation (NHI)

Province Facility Name Stage Nature of Investment

Eastern Cape (EC) Bambisana Hospital

Pre-implementation Replacement Hospital

Eastern Cape (EC) Zithulele Hospital

Pre-implementation Replacement Hospital

Free State Diglabeng Hospital

Pre-implementation Replacement Hospital

Gauteng (GT) Soshanguve New Hospital Pre-implementation New Hospital

Limpopo (LP) Limpopo Academic Hospital Capital funding New Hospital

Limpopo (LP) Tshilidzini Hospital Pre-implementation Replacement Hospital

Limpopo (LP) Siloam Hospital Design Replacement Hospital

Limpopo (LP) Elim Hospital Pre-implementation Replacement Hospital
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Clinics and CHC's  completed since 2014/15 and those currently in procurement, construction 

Province

Number of facilities 

completed

Number of facilities in 

procurement and 

construction Total

Eastern Cape (EC) 9 12 21

Free State (FS) 5 3 8

Gauteng (GT) 15 15

KwaZulu - Natal (KZ) 24 6 30

Limpopo (LP) 22 17 39

Mpumalanga (MP) 7 14 21

North West (NW) 15 10 25

Northern Cape (NC) 2 6 8

Western Cape (WC) 4 11 15

Total 88 94 182

Appendix A Appendix B
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List of hospitals completed since 2014/15 - 2017/18

Number Provinces

Completed 

hospitals

Date of 

Completion

New / replacement

1 Eastern Cape (EC) Cecilia Makiwane 2017

Replacement of existing same site

2 Free State (FS) Lady Brand 2014

New

3 Free State (FS) Trompsburg 2016

new

4 Gauteng (GT) Thelle Mogoerane 2015

Replacement of existing new site

5 Limpopo (LP) Thabazimbi 2014

Replacement of existing new site

6 Northern Cape (NC) De Aar 2016

Replacement of existing new site

7 North West (NW) Bophelong 2015

Replacement of existing new site

8 North West (NW) Brits 2015

Replacement of existing new site

9 Western Cape (WC) Mitchells Plain 2014

Replacement of existing new site

10 Western Cape (WC) Paarl 2014

Replacement of existing new site
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List of hospitals currentlyin various stages of implementation

Province Facility Name Stage Nature of Investment Notes

Free State (FS) Free State Psychiatric Hospital Pre-implementation Replacement Hospital

Gauteng (GT) Lillian Ngoyi Hospital Pre-implementation New Hospital

KwaZulu - Natal (KZ)

Dr Pixley ka Isaka Seme Memorial HospitalConstruction New Hospital

Mpumalanga (MP) KwaMhlanga Hospital Pre-implementation Replacement Hospital Bulk Services Platforms

Mpumalanga (MP) Mapulaneng Hospital (Bushbuckridge) Construction Replacement Hospital

Mpumalanga (MP) Bethal Hospital Construction Replacement Hospital

Mpumalanga (MP) Middelburg Hospital (Steve Tshwete) Construction Replacement Hospital

Mpumalanga (MP) Mpumalanga Psychiatric Hospital Pre-implementation New Hospital

Northern Cape (NC) Kimberley Psychiatric Hospital Construction New Hospital

Western Cape (WC) Tygerberg Hospital Pre-implementation Replacement Hospital

Western Cape (WC) Swartland Hospital Pre-implementation Replacement Hospital

Western Cape (WC) Klipfontein Hospital Pre-implementation Replacement Hospital
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Clinics and CHC's  completed since 2014/15 and those currently in procurement, construction 

Province

Number of facilities 

completed

Number of facilities in 

procurement and 

construction

Total

Eastern Cape (EC)

9

12

21

Free State (FS)

5

3

8

Gauteng (GT)

15

15

KwaZulu - Natal (KZ)

24

6

30

Limpopo (LP)

22

17

39

Mpumalanga (MP)

7

14

21

North West (NW)

15

10

25

Northern Cape (NC)

2

6

8

Western Cape (WC)

4

11

15

Total

88

94
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